In subsection (b)(1) and (2) of this section, the word "when" is substituted for the former references to "[t]he time in which" for brevity.

In subsections (b)(2) and (3)(ii) and (c)(1) of this section, the references to a "violation" are substituted for the former references to a "deficiency or deficiencies" for consistency.

In subsection (b)(3) of this section, the former phrases "as required by item (1) of this subsection", "as required by item (2) of this subsection", and "an order ... under subsection (d) of this section" are deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (c)(1) of this section, the requirement that the Department "reinspect" the facility is substituted for the former requirement that the Department "schedule a reinspection of" the facility for brevity.

Also in subsection (c)(1) of this section, the former reference to the time "set forth in subsection (b)(2) of this section" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (c)(2) of this section, the reference to extending "the time to correct the violation" is substituted for the former reference to extending "the time frame in which the deficiency must be corrected" for brevity and clarity.

In the introductory language of subsection (e)(2) of this section, the former reference to the notice "of a civil money penalty" is deleted as implicit.

In subsection (e)(2)(ii) of this section, the word "state" is substituted for the former phrase "include a statement specifying" for brevity.

In subsection (e)(2)(ii)4 of this section, the former phrase "under subsection (e) of this section" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (f)(3) of this section, the word "affect" is substituted for the former word "interrupt" for clarity.

In subsection (f)(4) of this section, the former reference to a request "under this subsection" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (f)(5) of this section, the former reference to considering "such factors as" those listed is deleted in light of the reference to "other factors" for brevity.

In subsection (f)(7) of this section, the former phrase "[i]n granting a provider's request for reduction of a civil money penalty" is deleted as implicit.

Defined terms: "Congregate housing services" § 10–101
"Department" § 10–101
"Secretary" § 10–101

10-211. ASSISTED LIVING PROGRAMS.

(A) "ASSISTED LIVING PROGRAM" DEFINED.